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HR 3180
Flexible Pell Grant for 21st Century Students Act

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Jul 23, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.  (Nov 16, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/3180 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Stefanik, Elise M. [R-NY-21] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (51 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Curbelo, Carlos [R-FL-26] R · FL Jul 23, 2015

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Jul 23, 2015

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Jul 23, 2015

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-19] R · NY Jul 23, 2015

Rep. Heck, Joseph J. [R-NV-3] R · NV Jul 23, 2015

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Jul 23, 2015

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Jul 23, 2015

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Jul 23, 2015

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Jul 23, 2015

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Jul 23, 2015

Rep. Costello, Ryan A. [R-PA-6] R · PA Jul 29, 2015

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL Jul 29, 2015

Rep. MacArthur, Thomas [R-NJ-3] R · NJ Jul 29, 2015

Rep. Murphy, Patrick [D-FL-18] D · FL Jul 29, 2015

Rep. Sinema, Kyrsten [D-AZ-9] D · AZ Jul 29, 2015

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Jul 31, 2015

Rep. Jolly, David W. [R-FL-13] R · FL Jul 31, 2015

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Sep 8, 2015

Rep. Dold, Robert J. [R-IL-10] R · IL Sep 22, 2015

Rep. Katko, John [R-NY-24] R · NY Sep 30, 2015

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-22] R · NY Oct 13, 2015

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-2] R · NY Oct 21, 2015

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Oct 21, 2015

Rep. Collins, Chris [R-NY-27] R · NY Oct 26, 2015

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Nov 30, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Dec 3, 2015

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX Dec 10, 2015

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Dec 16, 2015

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY Dec 16, 2015

Rep. Hurd, Will [R-TX-23] R · TX Dec 16, 2015

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Dec 16, 2015

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Feb 1, 2016

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Feb 8, 2016

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Feb 10, 2016

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-23] R · NY Feb 10, 2016

Rep. Rice, Kathleen M. [D-NY-4] D · NY Feb 10, 2016

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Feb 12, 2016

Rep. Byrne, Bradley [R-AL-1] R · AL Feb 29, 2016

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Mario [R-FL-25] R · FL Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Brooks, Susan W. [R-IN-5] R · IN Mar 7, 2016

Rep. Moolenaar, John R. [R-MI-4] R · MI Mar 15, 2016

https://legilist.com/legislator/C001107
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000598
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000623
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000564
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001055
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000636
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000363
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000185
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000472
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000467
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001106
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000619
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001193
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001191
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001191
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001278
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000296
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000290
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000613
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000386
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001051
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000210
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001196
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001092
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001269
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000126
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000131
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001067
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000179
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001073
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000032
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001251
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000608
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000381
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000585
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000602
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000800
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001289
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000600
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001284
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001194


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Mar 15, 2016

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-7] D · CA Apr 13, 2016

Rep. Bost, Mike [R-IL-12] R · IL May 10, 2016

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO May 10, 2016

Rep. Zeldin, Lee M. [R-NY-1] R · NY May 10, 2016

Rep. Tipton, Scott R. [R-CO-3] R · CO May 17, 2016

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA May 27, 2016

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Jun 8, 2016

Rep. McSally, Martha [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Sep 7, 2016

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Dec 8, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Nov 16, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jul 23, 2015) 

Flexible Pell Grant for 21st Century Students Act

This bill amends title IV (Student Assistance) of the Higher Education Act of 1965 to allow an eligible student to receive

more than one Federal Pell Grant award in a single award year.

An eligible student is a student who: (1) has already received a Pell Grant during an award year and is enrolled in an

eligible program for one or more additional payment periods (e.g., a summer term) during the same award year, (2)

continues to meet Pell Grant program eligibility requirements, and (3) is accelerating progress toward a degree or

certificate.

An eligible student's total Pell Grant amount must not exceed 150% of the annual maximum Pell Grant for that award

year.

An institution must notify a student that any period of additional Pell Grant receipt counts toward that student's lifetime

Pell Grant eligibility period (currently 12 full-time semesters). If an additional Pell Grant spans two award years, then an

institution must determine the award year to which such Pell Grant applies.

The Department of Education must provide to each Pell Grant recipient an annual status report that includes certain

information related to such student's remaining lifetime Pell Grant eligibility period.
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Actions Timeline

Nov 16, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.
Jul 23, 2015: Introduced in House
Jul 23, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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